

Office of the Golden Jubilee Celebration Committee Namrup College

Dibrugarh, Assam NAAC Re-accredited (B+ Grade; CGPA-2.58) Mamrupcollegegoldenjubille@gmail.com



Mr. Taranga Gogoi President

Mr. Nareng Changmai Working President

Dr. Durga Prasad Gogoi Chief Secretary - 9401708606

Ref. No.<u>Nc/Almin Gothen Jubilee/Notice/Dib. Dist</u> Lv1. Talent Servich Examp Date: 15.12.2023 Reputt/2023-193

Results of the DIBRUGARH DISTRICT-LEVEL TALENT SEARCH EXAMINATION held on 09.12.2023 at 10 AM at Namrup College on the occasion of Golden Jubilee Closing Ceremony Celebration, Namrup College, 29th-30th December, 2023

SI. No.	Name of the student	Name of the school	Class
	FI	IRST PRIZE	
1	Sri Kaustov Gogoi	BVFC Model HS School, Namrup	VIII
	SEC	COND PRIZE	
2	Miss Jagriti Saikia	BVFC Model HS School, Namrup	IX
	ТН	IRD PRIZE	
3	Miss Nishita Phukan	BVFC Model HS School, Namrup	VIII

Dr. Durga Prasad Gogoi Chief Secretary Golden Jubilee Committee Namrup College

> Principal Namrup College

Dr. Jayanta Sonowal President, Competition Sub-committee Golden Jubilee Closing Ceremony Celebration Committee Namrup College

(For any correction, please contact Mrs. Kakoli Baruah at +91-70024-72880)

N.B. We cordially invite the winners and the members of their families for a warm meal at 1PM on 30th December, 2023. The award distribution will take place in the Open Meeting on 30th December, 2023 at 3 PM.